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1 Introduction
This paper provides TP for DC_1-3-21_n78-n257 for TR37.716-41-22. Co-existence studies and MSD analysis can be omitted according to TR 37.716-41-22 because harmonic interference and intermodulation between LTE bands and NR FR1 bands have been already studied in lower order EN-DC combinations, and interference between FR1 bands and FR2 band is assumed to be negligible.
2 Text proposal
< Start of Text Proposal>

7.x
DC_1-3-21_n78-n257
7.x.1
Configuration for EN-DC
 Table 7.x.1-1: DC band combination of LTE 3DL/1UL + NR FR1 1DL/1UL + NR FR2 1DL/1UL

	EN-DC configuration
	Uplink EN-DC configuration

	DC_1A-3A-21A_n78A-n257A

DC_1A-3A-21A_n78A-n257G

DC_1A-3A-21A_n78A-n257H

DC_1A-3A-21A_n78A-n257I
	DC_1A_n78A-n257A

DC_1A_n78A-n257G

DC_1A_n78A-n257H

DC_1A_n78A-n257I

DC_3A_n78A-n257A

DC_3A_n78A-n257G

DC_3A_n78A-n257H

DC_3A_n78A-n257I

DC_21A_n78A-n257A

DC_21A_n78A-n257G

DC_21A_n78A-n257H

DC_21A_n78A-n257I


7.x.2
∆TIB and ∆RIB values
 For DC_1-3-21_n78-n257, the (TIB,c and (RIB,c values are given in the tables below.

Table 7.x.2-1: ΔTIB,c
	Inter-band DC Configuration
	E-UTRA and NR Band
	ΔTIB,c [dB]

	DC_1-3-21_n78-n257
	1
	0.3

	
	3
	0.8

	
	21
	0.9

	
	n78
	0.8

	
	n257
	0


Table 7.x.2-2: ΔRIB
	Inter-band DC Configuration
	E-UTRA and NR Band
	ΔRIB [dB]

	DC_1-3-21_n78-n257
	1
	0

	
	3
	0.3

	
	21
	0.5

	
	n78
	0.5

	
	n257
	0


< End of Text Proposal>
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